City of Sidney, MT
Water and Sewer Committee Meeting
August 09, 2022 5:45 PM
115 2nd Street SE |Sidney, MT 59270

The City Council meetings are open to the public attending in person, with masks encouraged when social
distancing cannot be accomplished. If the public does not wish to participate in person, they are also
invited to participate via a Zoom meeting. You can participate via phone:

Meeting ID: 836 7261 9254 Passcode: 4332809 Call: 1-346-248-7799

1. New Business

a. ARPA Minimum Allocation Grant (HB632) Project

Water and Sewer Committee Meeting August 09, 2022 Page1lof1l




Cities and Towns

uma
LIVINGSTON
LODGE GRASS
o
MANHATTAN
MEDICINE LAKE _
MELSTONE
MILES CITY
MISSOULA
~ MOORE
NASHUA
NEIHART
_ OPHEM
OUTLOOK
PHILIPSBURG
PLAINS
_PLENTYWOOD
PLEVNA
POLSON

RED LODGE
~ REXFORD.
RICHEY
RONAN
ROUNDUP
_ RYEGATE
_SACO_
_ SAINT IGNATIUS
_ SCOBEY
_SHELBY
 SHERIDAN
. SIDNEY.
~ STANFORD
STEVENSVILLE
' SUNBURST

SUPERIOR

TERRY
THOMPSON FALLS

ARPA Minimum
Allocation Grant
HB 632

$91,311
| 81354722
$100,138
$406,654
$400,714
$97,983
$55,392
| $1,531,937
$10,107,938
. $82,342
$112,561
_$36,344
961,263
$44,421
$242,319
$181,799
$213,436
$360,282
| $63,397
 $919,764
$159,548
$529,811
27,099
$74,237
$372,955
$447,329
$85,675
$84,703
$157,859
$273,783
$790,045
~ $145,051
$1,081,517
| $129,476
$327,806
$163,547
$197,163
$255,544
$319,951

" $142,238

ARPA Local Fiscal
Recovery Funds (LFR)
*US Treasury

$58,072
41,995,679
'6114,353
$476,087
$487,600
657,049
$28,141
'$2,114,125
$14,192,996
© $45281
$73,421
812,535
421,233
$12,024
$236,125
T 4258638
$291,383
$443,086
$37,606
$1,294,467
$214,892
$589,161
$40,420
$43,746
$541,322
$473,273
©$59,863
$47,839
$211,822
$255,056
$773,354
© $189,821
$1,579,198
$100,027
$530,066
$84,933
$221,799

$365,060

MATCH REQUIRED
Lesser of 1 to 1 matching
OR
25% of ARPA LFR Funds

$14,518
$498,920
$28,588
_ $119,022
$121,900
$14,262
7,035
$528,531
$3,548,249
$11,320
$18,355
. $3134
$5,308
~ $3,006
| $59,031
$64,659
372,846
$110,772
 $9,402
3323617
$53,723
$147,290
$10,105
$10,936
$135,331
$118,318
$14,966
»11,960
$52,955
$63,764
$193,339
| $47,455
$394,800
$25,007
$132,517
$21,233
_ 355,450
$35,559
$91,265

Item a.




	Top
	Item a.	ARPA Minimum Allocation Grant (HB632) Project
	ARPA Minimum Allocation Grant Amount

	Bottom

