

## City of Sidney, MT Water and Sewer Committee Meeting August 09, 2022 5:45 PM 115 2nd Street SE |Sidney, MT 59270

The City Council meetings are open to the public attending in person, <u>with masks encouraged when social</u> <u>distancing cannot be accomplished</u>. If the public does not wish to participate in person, they are also invited to participate via a Zoom meeting. You can participate via phone:

Meeting ID: 836 7261 9254 Passcode: 4332809 Call: 1-346-248-7799

## 1. New Business

a. ARPA Minimum Allocation Grant (HB632) Project

Cities and Towns	ARPA Minimum Allocation Grant HB 632	ARPA Local Fiscal Recovery Funds (LFR) *US Treasury	MATCH REQUIRED Lesser of 1 to 1 matching OR 25% of ARPA LFR Funds
LIMA	\$91,311	\$58,072	\$14,518
LIVINGSTON	\$1,354,722	\$1,995,679	\$498,920
LODGE GRASS	\$100,138	\$114,353	\$28,588
MALTA	\$406,654	\$476,087	\$119,022
MANHATTAN	\$400,714	\$487,600	\$121,900
MEDICINE LAKE	\$97,983	\$57,049	\$14,262
MELSTONE	\$55,392	\$28,141	\$7,035
MILES CITY	\$1,531,937	\$2,114,125	\$528,531
MISSOULA	\$10,107,938	\$14,192,996	\$3,548,249
MOORE	\$82,342	\$45,281	\$11,320
NASHUA	\$112,561	\$73,421	\$18,355
NEIHART	\$36,344	\$12,535	\$3,134
OPHEIM	\$61,263	\$21,233	\$5,308
OUTLOOK	\$44,421	\$12,024	\$3,006
PHILIPSBURG	\$242,319	\$236,125	\$59,031
PINESDALE	\$181,799	\$258,638	\$64,659
PLAINS	\$213,436	\$291,383	\$72,846
PLENTYWOOD	\$360,282	\$443,086	\$110,772
PLEVNA	\$63,397	\$37,606	\$9,402
POLSON	\$919,764	\$1,294,467	\$323,617
POPLAR	\$159,548	\$214,892	\$53,723
RED LODGE	\$529,811	\$589,161	\$147,290
REXFORD	\$27,099	\$40,420	\$10,105
RICHEY	\$74,237	\$43,746	\$10,936
RONAN	\$372,955	\$541,322	\$135,331
ROUNDUP	\$447,329	\$473,273	\$118,318
RYEGATE	\$85,675	\$59,863	\$14,966
SACO	\$84,703	\$47,839	\$11,960
SAINT IGNATIUS	\$157,859	\$211,822	\$52,955
SCOBEY	\$273,783	\$255,056	\$63,764
SHELBY	\$790,045	\$773,354	\$193,339
SHERIDAN	\$145,051	\$189,821	\$47,455
SIDNEY	\$1,081,517	\$1,579,198	\$394,800
STANFORD	\$129,476	\$100,027	\$25,007
STEVENSVILLE	\$327,806	\$530,066	\$132,517
SUNBURST	\$163,547	\$84,933	\$21,233
SUPERIOR	\$197,163	\$221,799	\$55,450
TERRY	\$255,544	\$142,238	\$35,559
HOMPSON FALLS	\$319,951	\$365,060	\$91,265